
 Market Summary Fourth Quarter - 2021
 

    

5,500

6,000

6,500

7,000

7,500

8,000

Cl
os

e

2021-1
0-0

5  

2021-1
0-1

2  

2021-1
0-1

9  

2021-1
0-2

6  

2021-1
1-0

2  

2021-1
1-0

9  

2021-1
1-1

6  

2021-1
1-2

3  

2021-1
1-3

0  

2021-1
2-0

7  

2021-1
2-1

4  

2021-1
2-2

1  

2021-1
2-2

8  

Tradedate

Premier     Main All Shares

        
Market Period Increased Decreased No Change Total

Main Q3 - 2021 82 43 14 139

Q4 - 2021 66 65 9 140

Main TRI Q3 - 2021

Premier Q3 - 2021 19 5 1 25

Q4 - 2021 12 13 0 25

Premier TRI Q4 - 2021

 Q3 - 2021 101 48 15 164

 Q4 - 2021 78 78 9 165

    
Market Period Traded Value Percentage 

Change
Traded Volume Percentage 

Change
Number Of Trades Percentage 

Change

Main
Q3 - 2021 1,259,478,261.210 12,076,731,986 405,890

Q4 - 2021 1,901,872,503.663 51.005 20,104,729,966 66.475 616,813 51.966

Main TRI Q3 - 2021 36,751.076 246,669 99

Premier
Q3 - 2021 1,755,662,636.587 4,932,600,349 244,213

Q4 - 2021 2,227,427,936.619 26.871 5,710,067,298 15.762 296,764 21.519

Premier TRI Q4 - 2021 820,001.907 27,507,242 1,880

   Q4 - 2021 4,130,120,442.189 36.979 25,842,304,506 51.930 915,457 40.817

   Q3 - 2021 3,015,177,648.873 17,009,579,004 650,202

    
Market Period Market Capitalization (KD) Percentage Change

Main
Q3 - 2021 9,727,620,899.134

Q4 - 2021 10,271,679,844.074 5.593

Main TRI Q3 - 2021 0.000

Premier
Q3 - 2021 30,313,443,383.626

Q4 - 2021 31,124,101,653.709 2.674

Premier TRI Q4 - 2021 0.000

   Q3 - 2021 40,041,064,282.760

   Q4 - 2021 41,395,781,497.783 3.383


